
37

8a
8

12
26

36

35

27

28

7 8 9

6
12

7

89

11
8a

8

12

40

12

8
37

8a

162524

11
8

12

8a
8

12
13

26 27

8a

28
39

20
22

18 33

23
23

2220

17

3a

275

1

32
34

31
29

30

19

38

3

21
4

4a

15
11a

2b
2c

2

2b
2c

2a

15a
8a

15b

14
11b

11
10

Model

T2SY

Year

90
07.04.2008

MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

2

SG

51

Illustration

35-08

Restrictions Update

484
 9:32

Remarks

E T K A

page: 001 EPIS 059

exhaust system 2.1ltr. MV,
"CH.":SR

   1   025 251 053 N exhaust silencer
(long-life version)
                     also use: N   010 345 10

 1

 3

  (2)  025 251 147 BM exhaust pipe
F             >> 24-G-175 000
F             >> 24-K-140 000
                     also use: 855 253 137 A

N   010 345 10

 1
 1
 1
 3

"CH.":SR
MV

  2A   025 251 209 A exhaust silencer, front
F 24-H-000 001>>
F 24-L-000 001>>

 1
 1

"CH.":SR
ec countr.:
MV

  2B + N   013 830 2 seal A8X12  1

  2C   4A0 131 737 A cap nut M14X1,5  1

   3 + N   010 233 6 hexagonal head bolt M8X28  3

  3A   025 251 509 A gasket  1

   4   025 251 509 A gasket
F             >> 24-G-175 000
F             >> 24-J-110 000

 1
 1

"CH.":SR
MV

  4A   855 253 137 A seal
F 24-H-000 001>>
F 24-J-110 001>>*

50/50
 1
 1

"CH.":SR
MV

   5 + N   022 146 4 hexagon nut, self-locking VM8  3

   6   025 251 171 AB exhaust pipe front
cylinders 1,3

 1

   7   025 251 619 brace  1

   8 + N   011 525 20 washer A8,4X16X1,6  2

  8A   025 251 200 concave spring washer 15

   9 + N   011 008 30 hexagonal nut M8  2

  10   025 251 217 exhaust manifold  1

  11 + N   010 244 16 hexagonal head bolt M8X30  X

 11A + N   010 244 16 hexagonal head bolt
F             >> 24-G-175 000
F             >> 24-J-110 000

M8X30
 3
 3

"CH.":SR
MV

(11A)+ N   010 345 10 hexagonal head bolt
F 24-H-000 001>>
F 24-J-110 001>>*

M8X45
 3
 3

"CH.":SR
MV

et_bt1.frm



Model

T2SY

Year

90
07.04.2008

MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

2

SG

51

Illustration

35-08

Restrictions Update

484
 9:32

Remarks

E T K A

page: 002 EPIS 059

Pos Part Number Name Qty ModelRemarks

 11B + N   010 361 12 hexagonal head bolt M8X65  3

  12   N   901 316 02 gasket 36X2X48  6

  13 + N   022 146 4 hexagon nut, self-locking VM8  4

  14   855 253 137 A seal 50/50  1

  15 + 311 101 463 hexagon nut, self-locking M8  3

 15A + 311 101 463 hexagon nut, self-locking M8  3

 15B + N   900 955 01 washer 8,4X15X4  3

  16   025 251 172 P exhaust pipe
cylinders 2,4

rear  1

  17   025 251 519 H retainer left  1

  18   025 251 520 K retainer right  1

  19   025 251 521 C tensioning strap  2

  20 + N   010 247 8 hexagonal head bolt M8X35  4

  21  #025 131 701 AX catalyst  1

 (21) #443 131 701  X catalyst  1 "AUS"

  22   211 843 661 washer  4

  23 + N   011 008 30 hexagonal nut M8  4

  26 + N   010 352 10 hexagonal head bolt M8X55  1

  27 + N   011 525 20 washer A8,4X16X1,6  1

  29   N   012 038 7 spring ring 8  2

  30 + N   011 525 20 washer A8,4X16X1,6  2

  31 + N   010 244 16 hexagonal head bolt M8X30  3

  32   025 251 185 C exhaust tailpipe
F             >> 24-G-175 000*  1

 (32)  025 251 185 G exhaust tailpipe
F 24-H-000 001>>*  1

  33   025 251 235 gasket  1

  34 + N   010 238 20 hexagonal head bolt M8X15  3

  35 + N   011 525 20 washer A8,4X16X1,6  1

  36 + N   010 239 11 hexagonal head bolt M8X18  1

  37 + 311 101 463 hexagon nut, self-locking M8  4

  38   025 251 541 B connecting pipe
for vehicles only as
replacement for the catalyst

 1

  39   025 251 631 shield  1

  40   G   052 112 A3 hot-bolt-paste 170G  X

           - --  E N D  -- -

et_bt2.frm


